

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u>
An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

OFFICE ORDER Imphal, the 18th March, 2020

No. NITM.1/(7-Estt)/Order/2019(Pt.)/ 65

As per the resolutions of the minutes of the meeting held on 18th March, 2020 at 11:30 A.M. in the presence of Administrative officials and Faculty Members of NIT Manipur chaired by Registrar i/c, the following points have been adopted as a precautionary measures to tackle against COVID-19.

- (i) The notification for suspension of classes and closure of hostel will now be extended to PhD students and all Project Staff.
- (ii) The PhD students and Project staff are directed to vacate the hostel by 19th March 2020.
- (iii) All hostel mess will also remain closed from 20th March 2020 until further order.
- (iv) Students staying in the hostel with special permission from the Chief Warden are advised to make their own arrangement for their food.
- (v) Students will not be allowed to move outside the campus. They are advised to store their own grocery items.
- (vi) In compliance of DoPT order dated 17th March 2020 and as directed by the Director, necessary steps will be taken up to procure some thermal scanners and hand sanitizers.
- (vii) There will be restriction on entry of visitors in the campus.
- (viii) All students are advised to visit the website regularly for any updates.

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh) Registrar (i/c)

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. P.S. to the Director for kind information of Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Deans & HoDs, NIT Manipur for info.
- 3. Asst. Registrars, NIT Manipur for info.
- 4. Hostel wardens, NIT Manipur for info. & n.a.
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. CF/GF